

BID PROPOSAL
VILLAGE SQUARE I, II AND III STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. ST1508 BID NO. 16.103
BID OPENING 10/27/2015 at 2PM at the Operations Building

| Pay Item Description | Units | Quantity | Engineer's Estimate | | Pavement Conservation Specialists, Inc. | | A&A Asphalt, Inc. | | Paragon Contractors, LLC | |
|---|-------|----------|---------------------|-------------------|---|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|
| | | | Unit Cost | Extension | Unit Cost | Extension | Unit Cost | Extension | Unit Cost | Extension |
| 1 Base Bid Mill and Overlay | LF | 1,000.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 27.50 | \$ 27,500.00 |
| 2 Service Line 3/4 Inch | EA | 2.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 4,400.00 |
| 3 Relocation of Service Line 3/4 Inch | CY | 1,548.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 18,576.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 23,220.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 40,248.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 35,604.00 |
| 4 Unclassified Excavation | CY | 45.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 1,890.00 |
| 5 Select Borrow | LF | 200.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 6 Temporary Silt Fence | EA | 15.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 2,175.00 |
| 7 Temporary Sediment Filter | EA | 15.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 2,175.00 |
| 8 Solid Slab Sodding | SY | 709.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 1,772.50 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 3,190.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,545.00 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 3,722.25 |
| 9 Aggregate Base Type "A" | CY | 1,950.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 97,500.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 78,000.00 |
| 10 Subgrade Method B | SY | 5,548.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 11,096.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,548.00 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 6,935.00 | \$ 0.95 | \$ 5,270.60 |
| 11 Separator Fabric | SY | 9,963.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 19,926.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 9,963.00 | \$ 1.40 | \$ 13,948.20 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 14,944.50 |
| 12 Track Coat | GAL | 2,127.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 8,508.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 4,254.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 8,508.00 | \$ 3.20 | \$ 6,806.40 |
| 13 Superprave Type S3 | TON | 2,188.00 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 148,784.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 153,160.00 | \$ 57.00 | \$ 124,716.00 | \$ 51.35 | \$ 112,353.80 |
| 14 Full Width Cold Mill Pavement | TON | 1,576.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 149,720.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 126,080.00 | \$ 76.00 | \$ 119,776.00 | \$ 71.35 | \$ 112,447.60 |
| 15 6'-0" Edge Mill Pavement | SY | 8,301.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 33,204.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 16,602.00 | \$ 2.75 | \$ 22,827.75 | \$ 3.15 | \$ 26,148.15 |
| 16 Curb and Gutter 6" Barrier | SY | 1,465.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 7,325.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,930.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 8,790.00 | \$ 5.35 | \$ 7,837.75 |
| 17 4" Concrete Sidewalk | LF | 3,187.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 70,114.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 79,675.00 | \$ 21.50 | \$ 68,520.50 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 66,927.00 |
| 18 Type "B" Handicap Ramp | EA | 20.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 61.00 | \$ 1,220.00 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 980.00 |
| 19 Combination "A" & "B" Handicap Ramp | EA | 2.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 920.00 | \$ 1,840.00 | \$ 955.00 | \$ 1,910.00 |
| 20 6" Concrete Driveway (HES) | EA | 2.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 21 Removal of Asphalt Pavement | SY | 311.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 17,105.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 17,105.00 | \$ 71.00 | \$ 22,081.00 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 17,416.00 |
| 22 Removal of Curb and Gutter 6" Barrier | SY | 7,388.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 36,940.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 22,164.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 51,716.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 51,716.00 |
| 23 Removal of Concrete Driveways | SY | 3,187.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 19,122.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 6,374.00 | \$ 4.20 | \$ 13,385.40 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 28,683.00 |
| 24 Removal of Concrete Sidewalk and Ramps | SY | 311.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2,488.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,555.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,110.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 4,043.00 |
| Removal of Concrete Hoods Replace with | SY | 44.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 264.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 132.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 880.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 616.00 |
| 25 Cast Iron Hoods | EA | 6.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| 26 Adjust Manhole to Grade | EA | 2.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 995.00 | \$ 1,990.00 |
| 27 Adjust Water Valve to Grade | EA | 3.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 312.00 | \$ 936.00 |
| 28 Adjust Water Meter to Grade | EA | 10.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 312.00 | \$ 3,120.00 |
| 29 Remove Speed Humps | EA | 2.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 30 Remove and Reset Manbox | EA | 30.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 8,250.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 1,350.00 |
| 31 Mobilization | LS | 1.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 47,000.00 | \$ 47,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00 |
| 32 Construction Staking Level II | LS | 1.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 12,300.00 | \$ 12,300.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 |
| 33 Remove and Reset Signs | EA | 1.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 70.00 |
| 34 Construction Traffic Control | LS | 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 9,600.00 |
| 35 Asphalt Street Patch | SY | 1,859.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 148,720.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 130,130.00 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 91,091.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 139,425.00 |
| BASE BID | | | \$ | 913,314.50 | \$ | 796,582.50 | \$ | 799,487.85 | \$ | 809,282.05 |

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00 p.m. on October 27, 2015. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Roger D. Hughes
 Roger D. Hughes, P.E.
 Project Engineer

